

Order below Exhibit. 46

Present application is filed by plaintiffs for granting time to lead evidence. According to them, due to illness they are not able to lead their evidence. So they seek time to lead evidence. On the other hand, defendants resisted the application on the ground that since last six months no cost is paid by plaintiffs. So this application is liable to be rejected.

2. Heard both the parties at length. Perusal of record shows that, previously cost imposed against plaintiffs is not paid till today. Moreover, plaintiff seeking time to pay cost after moving the application below Exh.45 near about four months time is already granted. The application below Exh.45 is rejected. Perusal of record shows that, affidavit of evidence is filed on record. Present application is filed on 10/12/2018. Today also plaintiffs is not ready to lead evidence and depositing cost. Hence, this application is also rejected with cost of Rs.200/-. Considering the demeanor of plaintiffs put the matter of no evidence order.

Date : 02.01.2019.

(Y.D. Koinkar)
Civil Judge(Jr.Dn.),
Chakur.