

Order below Exhibit. 45

Present application is filed by plaintiffs for time to deposit cost amount which is imposed on them time to time and they prayed for acceptance of their evidence. On the other hand, learned advocate for defendants objected the application by filing say today contending that plaintiffs failed to appear adduce evidence. They did not pay cost below Exh.41 of Rs.100/-, then Exh. 42 of Rs.200/- and then below Exh.43 of Rs.300/-. Hence, they prayed for rejection of this application for seeking time to deposit cost.

2. Heard both the parties. Present application is filed on 16/08/2018. Since then no say is filed by defendants till today. Moreover, plaintiffs also failed to deposit cost amount till today. Hence, plaintiffs are not entitled for the benefit of section 148 of CPC. Though evidence of affidavit is filed on record, plaintiffs are not ready to depose today itself. Hence, this application is rejected with cost of Rs.200/-. Plaintiffs are directed to pay cost today itself. Their evidence of affidavit be taken on record, after payment of cost.

Date : 02.01.2019.

(Y.D. Koinkar)
Civil Judge(Jr.Dn.),
Chakur.